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Valkyrie Pharmaceutical
Oxyject 50 (50mg/mL)

Oxymetholone

If you like the attached report, please visit our website to find out
how you can support independent and objective lab testing.



Test report

;tflf;'3l valkvrie oxyject so

cusromer: AnabolicLab.com Sempl6.:1

B.lch: XFR3666, Exp.03/2018 necetpt: 01.04.2016

subl€cr: Assay,ldentiticationOxymetholone

M€lhod(s): HPLC

G=GMP A = accr€dllated V = genelally validat€d P = validaled on product N = not validal€d
E = external lab

The sample(s) mention€d above have been analysed as they have been sent to us by the client.
we have not controlled extemal Focesses like manulacturing, labelling, samplino, shipping,
storage. These results are for inlormation only and do not compensate for correct qualily clntrol
by the manufacturer/digtributor. Generally, pharmaceutical products have to be produood and
distributed under fullGMP/GOP regime, includjng G[.'lP-compliant analyses with validated
methods.

Th€ onclosed ßsults 16l€1 oxclusiv€ly to rhe obiocl o, oxamination dsscnb€d abov€.
Ths m€asu ng accurey i6 ävaitable on Equ€6i, Only handwritlen si9nalu€6 ar€ valid.
without witl.n pemission, it is nol dlored to publish singla paris ol lhis r€porl.

compl€t€d:
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complies
51.7 mg/mL
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complies
50 mg/mL
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Simec AG Paee r or 1 (86)

Report steroid analysls

HPLC: Nr.5
Analysendatum: 24,04,201614120148 Druckdatum: 25,04.2016 08:59139
Vial: 40 Injektvolumeni 20
Probenidentifikatbn: C427S8A
Operator: admin
Chrom.-Bedihg. ACN / Wasser, gradhnt
Temperatur: ,lO 'CSäule Nr. 85, 250 x 4,6, C18
Detektion: UV 240nm

l

0 510 15 2A 25 30 35 40 /t5 50

Channel A

uV Results
Neme Tlme Ar€a Amouht Arca Percent

oxymetholone

4,320 6685598
16,327 2171929
17,513 23205454

0,000
0,000
0,000

20,851
6,774

72,375

Totals
32062981 0.000 100,000

Daten Flle: C:\Fzchrom Elite\Enterprlse\Projects\Simec\Data\2016upril 2016\Diverse
SteroideU9,04,16\052_C42758 A-Rep1.dat
Methode: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprlse\Projects\Simec\llethod\Steroide\Oxymetholone_Uv290.met



Simec AG

Report st€rold analyris

HPLC:

AnaVseMatum:
Vlal:
Probenidentifikation: C42758A

Nr.5
24.04.2016 15i14it4
40

Pagelofl(87)

25.04.2016 08:59:43
20

Drucldatum:
Iniekwolumen:

Operatorl
Chrom.-Bedin9.
Temperatur:
siiule
Deteklon:

admin
AcN / Wasser, gradient
,{) oc

Nr. 85, 250 x d6, c18
tJV 2,l0nm

300

I 200
200 9

100

0

Channel A

UV Results
l{ame

25 30

Tlm€ Amount Ar€a Percent

Oxym€tholone

4,310
16,323
L7,507

6680305
2177446

23288309

0,000
0,ooo
0,ooo

20,781
6,775

72,444

Totals
32t46460 0,000 100,000

Daten File: C:\ZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diveße

Steroideug,04, 16\052-C42758 A-Rep2.dät
fV"Uroa"i ' 

C:\EZChrom Elite\Enierprise\Proiects\Slrnec\Method\Steroide\Oxymetholone-uv290 met



Simec AG

Report st€rold analysis

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Viäl:
Probenidentifikation: C427584

Nr.5
24,04.2016 16107:38
,t0

Paselofl(88)

25.04.2016 08:59:47
20

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

Operator:
Chrom.-Bedin9,
Temperatur:
Säule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 0c

Nr. 85, 250 x 4,6, C18
uV 240nm

Channel A

UV Results
Nerne Time Amount Area Percent

Oxymetholone

4,313
t6,347
17,530

6703269
2144228

23261111

20,851
6,794

72,355

0,000
0,000
0,000

I Oti S

32148608 0,000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse

SteroideUg,04,16\052-C42758 A-Rep3.dat
wethode: c:iEzclrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\Method\Steroide\oxymetholone-Uv290 met



Simec AG

Report steroid aralYCs

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenldentifikation: C427588

Nr.5
24.04.2016 L7t01i57
4l

Päge1of1(89)

25.04.2016 08:59:51
20

Druckdatum:
Inieltvolumen:

Operator:
Chrom,-Beding.
Temperatur:
S:iuh
Detektlon:

admin
AcN / Wasser, gradient
,to oc

Nr. 85, 250 x 4,6, c18
tJV 240nm

I zoo

100

0

20

100

o

Channel A

UV Results
Näme

25 30

11me Amount Af€a Per€ent

orymetiolone

4,320
16,363
17,547

6600220
2161984'

23M4218

0,000
0,000
0,000

20,75!
6,797

72,451

I Otatls
31A06422 0,000 100,000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elibe\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diveße

SteroideUg,o4,16\053-C42758 B-Repl.dat
Methode: C:iEchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\Method\steroide\orymetholone-Uy290 met



SimecAG

RGF(I radd amlyrlt

HPLC:
Analys€ndatum:
Vlal:

Operdbr:
Chrorn.-Bedlng,
Temperatur:
Säule
D€bldon:

Nr.5
24.04,20L6 L7t54123
4L

Druckdatum:
Injekt!9lumen:

Pas€lot1(glt)

25.04.2016 08:59:55
20

ProbenktentllllGtion: C42mB
adnin
ACN / Wasser, gGdlert
/O oC

I'lr. 8t 250 x 4,6, Cl8
W 24{hm

,l!O

ir00

! zoo

o

AD

"oo I

1o0

0

o

Channel A

,t!20 2a 30

Ar€t

Wlolone

4,3m
L6ßn
L7,5ü

654fi22
2L5t492

22936f,,8

m,sgz
6,801

72,507

W Resülts

Tüb
31633722 0,m0 1m,000

Dabn Fihi c:\Echrqn Eite\EnErp.ise\roects\slmec\Datav0lSwril 2016\Dlrrerse

Sterc hU9,O{,16\0s3-C427s8 &R€pA.dat
Metdei c:\Ezcfirom Eliüe\Enterprise\Projects\slmec\ttle6od\Sterolde\O{ymetMie-lM90.met



SimecAG

Report stcroid analysis

Operator:
Chrom.-Bedin9.
Temperatur:
Säule
Detektion:

Pagelofl(91)

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenldentmkation: c427588

Nr.5
24.04.2016 !8147i50
4l

25.04.2016 08:59:59
20

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
,t0 0c

Nr, 85, 250 x 4,6, c18
UV 2,Onm

zzm

40

200 9

100

Channel A

UV Results
Name

20 25 30

Tlme Ar€a Amount Areä P€tcent

Orymetholone

4,327
16,393
17,577

6599314
215a243

23095509

0,000
0,000
0,000

20,718
6,776

72,506

Totals
31853066 0,000 100,000

Daten File: c:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\ProjecG\simec\Data\2016upril 2016\Diveße

Steroideug,04,16\053-C42758 B-Rep3.dat
Methode: C:\uchrom Elite\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Oxymetholone-uv290 met


